
Victorian Track Championships
15, J17, J19 and Elite

Date: Saturday, 1st March 2025 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Laurie Norris Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Saturday, March 01 2025 6:45:37pm
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Event 4: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying
4000m Bot - Result

1. 41 Dylan PROCTOR PARKER (EM) 4:25.310
Half Lap 14.149 (1)

Lap 1 22.751 22.751 (1)
Lap 2 16.023 38.774 (2)
Lap 3 15.722 54.496 (1)
Lap 4 15.816 1:10.312 (1)
Lap 5 15.824 1:26.137 (1)
Lap 6 15.895 1:42.033 (1)
Lap 7 15.981 1:58.015 (1)
Lap 8 16.115 2:14.130 (1)
Lap 9 16.163 2:30.294 (1)

Lap 10 16.247 2:46.541 (1)
Lap 11 16.318 3:02.859 (1)
Lap 12 16.329 3:19.189 (1)
Lap 13 16.269 3:35.458 (1)
Lap 14 16.314 3:51.773 (1)
Lap 15 16.838 4:08.611 (1)
Lap 16 16.698 4:25.310 (1)

2. 49 Lawson FRANZMANN (EM) 4:34.081 +8.771
Half Lap 14.539 14.539 (4)

Lap 1 23.372 23.372 (5)
Lap 2 16.192 39.564 (3)
Lap 3 16.226 55.791 (3)
Lap 4 16.473 1:12.264 (3)
Lap 5 16.578 1:28.843 (3)
Lap 6 16.672 1:45.516 (2)
Lap 7 16.648 2:02.164 (2)
Lap 8 16.761 2:18.925 (2)
Lap 9 16.985 2:35.911 (2)

Lap 10 16.993 2:52.905 (2)
Lap 11 16.846 3:09.752 (2)
Lap 12 16.797 3:26.549 (2)
Lap 13 16.792 3:43.342 (2)
Lap 14 16.916 4:00.258 (2)
Lap 15 33.823 4:34.081 (2)

3. 53 Mitchell MCGOVERN (EM) 4:36.033 +10.723
Half Lap 14.486 (3)

Lap 1 23.248 23.248 (4)
Lap 2 16.784 40.033 (6)
Lap 3 17.135 57.168 (6)
Lap 4 17.171 1:14.340 (5)
Lap 5 17.208 1:31.548 (5)
Lap 6 17.189 1:48.738 (5)
Lap 7 17.017 2:05.755 (3)
Lap 8 16.848 2:22.604 (3)
Lap 9 16.890 2:39.494 (4)

Lap 10 16.704 2:56.199 (4)
Lap 11 16.625 3:12.825 (4)
Lap 12 16.676 3:29.501 (4)
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Event 4: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
4000m Bot - Result

Lap 13 16.544 3:46.046 (4)
Lap 14 16.535 4:02.581 (3)
Lap 15 16.673 4:19.255 (2)
Lap 16 16.778 4:36.033 (3)

4. 35 Logan TAPLIN (EM) 4:36.773 +11.463
Half Lap 14.752 14.752 (6)

Lap 1 23.566 23.566 (6)
Lap 2 16.252 39.818 (5)
Lap 3 16.037 55.855 (4)
Lap 4 16.335 1:12.191 (2)
Lap 5 16.598 1:28.789 (2)
Lap 6 16.780 1:45.569 (3)
Lap 7 28.615 2:14.184 (7)
Lap 9 22.322 2:36.507 (3)

Lap 10 17.020 2:53.527 (3)
Lap 11 17.096 3:10.624 (3)
Lap 12 17.286 3:27.910 (3)
Lap 13 17.314 3:45.224 (3)
Lap 14 17.524 4:02.749 (4)
Lap 15 17.230 4:19.979 (3)
Lap 16 16.793 4:36.773 (4)

5. 36 Tobias MARZELLA (EM) 4:40.791 +15.481
Half Lap 14.598 (5)

Lap 1 22.803 22.803 (2)
Lap 2 15.948 38.751 (1)
Lap 3 16.558 55.309 (2)
Lap 4 17.363 1:12.673 (4)
Lap 5 17.845 1:30.519 (4)
Lap 6 17.801 1:48.320 (4)
Lap 7 17.446 2:05.766 (4)
Lap 8 17.273 2:23.040 (4)
Lap 9 17.310 2:40.351 (5)

Lap 10 17.397 2:57.748 (5)
Lap 11 17.464 3:15.213 (5)
Lap 12 17.363 3:32.576 (5)
Lap 13 17.242 3:49.818 (5)
Lap 14 17.152 4:06.971 (5)
Lap 15 17.087 4:24.058 (4)
Lap 16 16.733 4:40.791 (5)

6. 37 Oscar VARNEY (EM) 4:47.643 +22.333
Half Lap 14.312 (2)

Lap 1 22.998 22.998 (3)
Lap 2 16.610 39.608 (4)
Lap 3 17.310 56.918 (5)
Lap 4 18.005 1:14.923 (6)
Lap 5 17.954 1:32.878 (6)
Lap 6 17.657 1:50.536 (6)
Lap 7 17.373 2:07.909 (5)
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Lap 8 17.484 2:25.393 (5)
Lap 9 17.477 2:42.871 (6)

Lap 10 17.375 3:00.246 (6)
Lap 11 17.487 3:17.733 (6)
Lap 12 17.658 3:35.391 (6)
Lap 13 17.700 3:53.091 (6)
Lap 14 17.909 4:11.001 (6)
Lap 15 18.206 4:29.207 (5)
Lap 16 18.435 4:47.643 (6)

7. 48 Alastair HASLAM (EM) 5:00.338 +35.028
Half Lap 15.192 15.192 (9)

Lap 1 24.189 24.189 (9)
Lap 2 17.210 41.399 (8)
Lap 3 17.886 59.285 (8)
Lap 4 18.289 1:17.575 (7)
Lap 5 18.502 1:36.078 (7)
Lap 6 18.537 1:54.615 (7)
Lap 7 18.456 2:13.071 (6)
Lap 8 18.539 2:31.611 (6)
Lap 9 18.732 2:50.343 (7)

Lap 10 18.743 3:09.086 (7)
Lap 11 18.253 3:27.339 (7)
Lap 12 18.425 3:45.765 (7)
Lap 13 18.756 4:04.521 (7)
Lap 14 18.735 4:23.257 (7)
Lap 15 18.452 4:41.709 (6)
Lap 16 18.628 5:00.338 (7)

8. 40 Nathan BRAIN (EM) 5:12.656 +47.346
Half Lap 14.821 14.821 (8)

Lap 1 24.026 24.026 (7)
Lap 2 17.268 41.295 (7)
Lap 3 17.942 59.237 (7)
Lap 4 18.496 1:17.733 (8)
Lap 5 19.129 1:36.863 (8)
Lap 6 19.054 1:55.918 (8)
Lap 7 19.527 2:15.445 (8)
Lap 8 19.413 2:34.858 (7)
Lap 9 19.312 2:54.171 (8)

Lap 10 19.230 3:13.401 (8)
Lap 11 19.604 3:33.005 (8)
Lap 12 19.710 3:52.716 (8)
Lap 13 19.817 4:12.533 (8)
Lap 14 19.885 4:32.419 (8)
Lap 15 20.191 4:52.611 (7)
Lap 16 20.045 5:12.656 (8)

9. 50 Thomas MITCHELL (EM) 5:32.380 +1:07.070
Half Lap 14.790 (7)

Lap 1 24.162 24.162 (8)
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Lap 2 18.306 42.468 (9)
Lap 3 19.095 1:01.564 (9)
Lap 4 19.782 1:21.347 (9)
Lap 5 20.378 1:41.725 (9)
Lap 6 20.783 2:02.509 (9)
Lap 7 21.116 2:23.625 (9)
Lap 8 21.036 2:44.661 (8)
Lap 9 21.171 3:05.832 (9)

Lap 10 20.879 3:26.712 (9)
Lap 11 20.915 3:47.627 (9)
Lap 12 21.108 4:08.736 (9)
Lap 13 20.942 4:29.678 (9)
Lap 14 20.956 4:50.634 (9)
Lap 15 20.786 5:11.421 (8)
Lap 16 20.958 5:32.380 (9)


